BOARD OF JUDGES RULING | Ruling# _0G2025-039

TEAM .l

Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation .
KENTUCKY. Paid $ _ Date

R 4047 Iron Works Parkway

HORSE RACING AND Date Sent
GAMING CORPORATION Lexington KY 405 1 1 to ARCI
Name: Barrett Michael Allen

Last First Middle
USTA# 073A71 Occupation: ~_Trainer
Violation:  Disturbing The Peace — Trespass From Association Grounds
Violation Date: 6/18/2025 Ruling Date:  6/25/2025
Narrative

The Board of Judges at Oak Grove received Incident File #IN20250010137 from Oak Grove
Security and Notice Of Trespass against Mr. Michael Barrett. 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 -H
states a licensee may have their license revoked if the “The Licensee or applicant has been
gjected, ruled off, or excluded from racing association grounds in the Commonwealth of
Kentucky or racetrack in any jurisdiction”. Due to being trespassed by Oak Grove Association
Mr. Michael Barrett’s KHRGC license is hereby under a Full Suspension pending his
appearance before the Board Of Judges for the KHGRC.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 —H

All Fines Are Due Within 10 Days of This Ruling or The Licensee Must Complete In
Weriting a Notice Of Appeal To The Executive Director Within 10 Days

Ruling # 0G2025-039

Full
Suspension: / through / Total Days: Suspension
Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fine:  $00.00

£ Lon

[
Casey Larson
KHRGC Presiding Judge KHRGC Assgéiate Judge

£ 2 .a
Dave Magee

Association Associate Judge



